



**CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE**

REPORT DATE: **06/09/21**

CONTRACT ID: **042803012**  
 PROJECT: **STP 2B20(271)HES**  
 CONTRACT: **09203214**  
 AWARD AMOUNT: **\$1,764,541.10**  
 PROJECTED AMOUNT: **\$1,773,542.10**  
 ADJ. PROJECTED AMOUNT: **\$1,773,542.10**  
 CONTRACTOR: **STRIPING TECHNOLOGY, L.P.**

HIGHWAY: **FM 1970**  
 DISTRICT NAME: **ATLANTA**  
 COUNTY: **PANOLA**  
 AREA ENGINEER: **Rebecca Wells, P.E.**  
 AREA NUMBER: **059**

ESTIMATE NUMBER: **0004**  
 ESTIMATE PAID:   
 ESTIMATE PERIOD: **05/01/2021** to **05/31/2021**  
 ESTIMATE TYPE: **PROG**  
 % COMPLETE: **69.03**  
 % TIME USED: **60.27**  
 % RETAINAGE: **0.00**

LETTING DATE: **09/04/2020**  
 AWARD DATE: **09/24/2020**  
 NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: **10/14/2020**  
 WORK BEGIN DATE: **02/23/2021**  
 ACCEPTED DATE: **00/00/0000**  
 PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETION DATE: **00/00/0000**

**RECAPITULATION**

	TOTAL TO DATE	PREV TO DATE	THIS ESTIMATE
ITEM EARNINGS	\$1,224,288.63	\$1,030,518.29	\$193,770.34
PARTICIPATING	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
NON-PARTICIPATING	\$1,224,288.63	\$1,030,518.29	\$193,770.34
RETAINAGE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
INCENTIVE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
DISINCENTIVE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>PAID TO CONTRACTOR</b>	<b>\$1,224,288.63</b>	<b>\$1,030,518.29</b>	<b>\$193,770.34</b>

**CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE**

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:  
 ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:  
 REMARKS:

\*\*\*There are no Contract Adjustments for this estimate\*\*\*

**LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE**

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:  
 ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:  
 REMARKS:

\*\*\*There are no Line Item Adjustments for this estimate\*\*\*

CERTIFIED AS CORRECT AND ONE COPY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR

\_\_\_\_\_  
 AREA/PROJECT ENGINEER

\_\_\_\_\_  
 DATE

**CONTRACT TIME STATEMENT**

WORK BEGIN DATE: 02/23/2021  
 TIME CHARGES BEGIN: 02/22/2021  
 BID DAYS: 73  
 C. O. ADJUSTED DAYS: 0  
 CURRENT DAYS: 73  
 DAYS CHARGED TO DATE: 44  
 PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETE: 00/00/0000

ASSESSED LIQ DAMAGES: 0  
 LIQ DAMAGE RATE: \$785.00  
 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: 0  
 DAYS AT PER DAY \$785.00  
 TOTAL: \$0.00

DAILY BREAKDOWN

Date or Days	Days Charged	Days Credited	Diary Adjustment
05/01/2021		1	SATURDAY
05/02/2021		1	SUNDAY
05/03/2021	1		
05/04/2021		1	TOO WET
05/05/2021	1		
05/06/2021	1		
05/07/2021	1		
05/08/2021		1	SATURDAY
05/09/2021		1	SUNDAY
05/10/2021		1	RAIN
05/11/2021		1	RAIN
05/12/2021	1		
05/13/2021	1		
05/14/2021	1		
05/15/2021	1		
05/16/2021		1	SUNDAY
05/17/2021		1	RAIN
05/18/2021		1	RAIN
05/19/2021	1		
05/20/2021		1	RAIN
05/21/2021		1	TOO WET
05/22/2021		1	SATURDAY
05/23/2021		1	SUNDAY
05/24/2021	1		
05/25/2021		1	RAIN
05/26/2021	1		
05/27/2021	1		
05/28/2021		1	HOLIDAY TRAFFIC
05/29/2021		1	SATURDAY
05/30/2021		1	SUNDAY
05/31/2021		1	HOLIDAY

PERIOD SUMMARY

Date or Days	Days Charged	Days Credited
31	12	19
HOLIDAY		1
HOLIDAY TRAFFIC		1
RAIN		6
SATURDAY		4
SUNDAY		5
TOO WET		2

WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 020705079

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
0350	06686002	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(4")(SLD)	LF	3.850	5,646.000	\$21,737.10	4,840.00	5,646.00
0355	06686005	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(4")(BRK)CNTST	LF	6.500	160.000	\$1,040.00	150.00	160.00
0365	06686043	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (Y)(4")(SLD)	LF	3.850	1,026.000	\$3,950.10	920.00	1,026.00
0370	06686044	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (Y)(4")(BRK)CNTST	LF	6.500	460.000	\$2,990.00	450.00	460.00
0390	06726007	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	2.800	8.000	\$22.40	170.00	8.00
0395	06726009	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	2.800	40.000	\$112.00	508.00	40.00
0400	06776001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	0.420	7,043.000	\$2,958.06	6,440.00	7,043.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 056903022

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
0935	06776002	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (6")	LF	0.520	2,051.000	\$1,066.52	2,270.00	2,051.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 056903023

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
1130	06776002	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (6")	LF	0.520	3,476.000	\$1,807.52	3,620.00	3,476.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 064003030

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
1325	06686002	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(4")(SLD)	LF	3.850	1,754.000	\$6,752.90	1,730.00	1,754.00
1330	06686043	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (Y)(4")(SLD)	LF	3.850	1,754.000	\$6,752.90	1,390.00	1,754.00
1335	06726009	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	2.800	22.000	\$61.60	840.00	22.00
1340	06776001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	0.420	3,500.000	\$1,470.00	3,460.00	3,500.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 064703029

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
1505	61496007	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	60,616.000	\$18,790.96	80,300.00	60,616.00
1510	61496008	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.360	2,200.000	\$792.00	3,470.00	2,200.00
1515	06666283	007	REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(W)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	0.460	22,066.000	\$10,150.36	100,220.00	73,494.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 075001025

CATEGORY		001	DESCRIPTION	ROADWAY ITEMS					
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
1705	06666283	007	REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(W)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	0.460	48,663.000	\$22,384.98	97,560.00	48,663.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 138401027

CATEGORY		001	DESCRIPTION	ROADWAY ITEMS					
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
1900	61856005	002	TMA (MOBILE OPERATION)	DAY	1.000	17.000	\$17.00	73.00	66.00
1940	06686002	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(4")(SLD)	LF	3.850	1,186.000	\$4,566.10	2,800.00	1,186.00
1945	06686005	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(4")(BRK)CNTST	LF	6.500	90.000	\$585.00	140.00	90.00
1950	06686043	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (Y)(4")(SLD)	LF	3.850	3,148.000	\$12,119.80	4,020.00	3,148.00
1980	06726007	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	2.800	6.000	\$16.80	72.00	6.00
1985	06726009	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	2.800	208.000	\$582.40	194.00	208.00
1990	06776001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	0.420	5,824.000	\$2,446.08	6,820.00	5,824.00
1995	06776003	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	0.600	2,310.000	\$1,386.00	1,460.00	2,310.00
2000	06776007	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	2.200	665.000	\$1,463.00	900.00	869.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 138503008

CATEGORY		001	DESCRIPTION	ROADWAY ITEMS					
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
2190	61496001	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	39,393.000	\$12,211.83	43,980.00	39,393.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 176101014

CATEGORY		001	DESCRIPTION	ROADWAY ITEMS					
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
2390	06666283	007	REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(W)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	0.460	33,061.500	\$15,208.29	65,280.00	67,663.50

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 264202025

CATEGORY		001	DESCRIPTION	ROADWAY ITEMS					
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
2790	61496001	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	53,243.000	\$16,505.33	50,780.00	53,243.00
2795	61496002	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.360	13,360.000	\$4,809.60	12,820.00	13,360.00
2805	06666036	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1.000	4,295.000	\$4,295.00	4,755.00	4,295.00
2815	06666226	007	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	0.200	472.000	\$94.40	720.00	472.00
2835	06686002	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(4")(SLD)	LF	3.850	620.000	\$2,387.00	1,800.00	620.00
2840	06686005	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(4")(BRK)CNTST	LF	6.500	300.000	\$1,950.00	310.00	300.00
2845	06686043	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (Y)(4")(SLD)	LF	3.850	710.000	\$2,733.50	1,800.00	710.00
2880	06776001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	0.420	910.000	\$382.20	910.00	910.00
2885	06776003	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	0.600	611.000	\$366.60	410.00	611.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 277602015

CATEGORY 001			DESCRIPTION	ROADWAY ITEMS				
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	
3080	06666283	007	REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(W)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	0.460	14,793.500	\$6,805.01	
<b>TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE</b>							<b>\$193,770.34</b>	

Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
71,060.00	35,528.00

CONTRACT LINE ITEMS

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 020705079  
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0305	60566001	000	PREFORMED IN-LANE(TRANS) RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	32,230.000	0.000	22,421.00	59,415.65
0310	60566002	000	PREFORMED CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	16,363.000	0.000	15,388.00	40,778.20
0315	61496001	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	142,140.000	0.000	92,346.00	28,627.26
0320	61496002	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.360	26,280.000	0.000	13,050.00	4,698.00
0325	61496007	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	123,790.000	0.000	66,780.00	20,701.80
0330	61496008	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.360	3,920.000	0.000	4,400.00	1,584.00
0350	06686002	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(4")(SLD)	LF	3.850	4,840.000	0.000	5,646.00	21,737.10
0355	06686005	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(4")(BRK)CNTST	LF	6.500	150.000	0.000	160.00	1,040.00
0365	06686043	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (Y)(4")(SLD)	LF	3.850	920.000	0.000	1,026.00	3,950.10
0370	06686044	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (Y)(4")(BRK)CNTST	LF	6.500	450.000	0.000	460.00	2,990.00
0375	06686076	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (24") (SLD)	LF	10.500	150.000	0.000	203.00	2,131.50
0380	06686077	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW)	EA	185.000	4.000	0.000	7.00	1,295.00
0385	06686085	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD)	EA	225.000	4.000	0.000	7.00	1,575.00
0390	06726007	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	2.800	170.000	0.000	8.00	22.40
0395	06726009	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	2.800	508.000	0.000	40.00	112.00
0400	06776001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	0.420	6,440.000	0.000	7,043.00	2,958.06
								<b>Category Subtotal</b>	\$193,616.07

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 042803012  
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0060	60566001	000	PREFORMED IN-LANE(TRANS) RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	10,713.000	0.000	10,871.00	28,808.15
0065	60566002	000	PREFORMED CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	5,337.000	0.000	5,250.00	13,912.50
0070	61496001	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	42,690.000	0.000	43,007.00	13,332.17
0075	61496007	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	35,020.000	0.000	34,223.00	10,609.13
0080	61496008	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.360	1,920.000	0.000	1,960.00	705.60
0085	06686076	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (24") (SLD)	LF	10.500	80.000	0.000	75.00	787.50
								<b>Category Subtotal</b>	\$68,155.05

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 056903022  
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0895	60566002	000	PREFORMED CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	10,593.000	0.000	10,492.00	27,803.80
0900	61496010	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 6" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.500	9,770.000	0.000	9,752.00	4,876.00
0905	61496011	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 6" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.500	10,330.000	0.000	10,430.00	5,215.00
0935	06776002	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (6")	LF	0.520	2,270.000	0.000	2,051.00	1,066.52
								<b>Category Subtotal</b>	\$38,961.32

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 056903023

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
1095	60566001	000	PREFORMED IN-LANE(TRANS) RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	21,185.000	0.000	21,210.00	56,206.50
1100	61496004	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 6" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.420	84,740.000	0.000	84,073.00	35,310.66
1105	61496005	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 6" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	1.000	100.000	0.000	100.00	100.00
1120	06686076	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (24") (SLD)	LF	10.500	25.000	0.000	24.00	252.00
1130	06776002	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (6")	LF	0.520	3,620.000	0.000	3,476.00	1,807.52

Category Subtotal \$93,676.68

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 064003030

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
1290	60566001	000	PREFORMED IN-LANE(TRANS) RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	33,175.000	0.000	27,496.00	72,864.40
1295	60566002	000	PREFORMED CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	20,548.000	0.000	14,243.00	37,743.95
1325	06686002	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(4")(SLD)	LF	3.850	1,730.000	0.000	1,754.00	6,752.90
1330	06686043	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (Y)(4")(SLD)	LF	3.850	1,390.000	0.000	1,754.00	6,752.90
1335	06726009	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	2.800	840.000	0.000	22.00	61.60
1340	06776001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	0.420	3,460.000	0.000	3,500.00	1,470.00

Category Subtotal \$125,645.75

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 064703029

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
1500	60566002	000	PREFORMED CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	12,528.000	0.000	12,478.00	33,066.70
1505	61496007	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	80,300.000	0.000	60,616.00	18,790.96
1510	61496008	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.360	3,470.000	0.000	2,200.00	792.00
1515	06666283	007	REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(W)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	0.460	100,220.000	0.000	73,494.00	33,807.24
1520	06686076	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (24") (SLD)	LF	10.500	60.000	0.000	63.00	661.50

Category Subtotal \$87,118.40

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 075001025

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
1685	60566002	000	PREFORMED CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	12,195.000	0.000	12,184.00	32,287.60
1705	06666283	007	REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(W)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	0.460	97,560.000	0.000	48,663.00	22,384.98

Category Subtotal \$54,672.58

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 138401027

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
1870	05026001	007	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	1.000	5.000	0.000	3.00	3.00

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
1875	60566001	000	PREFORMED IN-LANE(TRANS) RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	31,540.000	0.000	29,519.00	78,225.35
1880	60566002	000	PREFORMED CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	15,770.000	0.000	16,277.00	43,134.05
1900	61856005	002	TMA (MOBILE OPERATION)	DAY	1.000	73.000	0.000	66.00	66.00
1920	06666231	007	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	EA	50.000	10.000	0.000	5.00	250.00
1925	06666232	007	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	EA	75.000	5.000	0.000	5.00	375.00
1930	06666234	007	PAVEMENT SEALER (DBL ARROW)	EA	75.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	75.00
1935	06666235	007	PAVEMENT SEALER (TPL ARROW)	EA	75.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	75.00
1940	06686002	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(4")(SLD)	LF	3.850	2,800.000	0.000	1,186.00	4,566.10
1945	06686005	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(4")(BRK)CNTST	LF	6.500	140.000	0.000	90.00	585.00
1950	06686043	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (Y)(4")(SLD)	LF	3.850	4,020.000	0.000	3,148.00	12,119.80
1955	06686076	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (24") (SLD)	LF	10.500	210.000	0.000	202.00	2,121.00
1960	06686077	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW)	EA	185.000	10.000	0.000	5.00	925.00
1965	06686078	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (DBL ARROW)	EA	300.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	300.00
1970	06686079	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (TPL ARROW)	EA	300.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	300.00
1975	06686085	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD)	EA	225.000	5.000	0.000	5.00	1,125.00
1980	06726007	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	2.800	72.000	0.000	6.00	16.80
1985	06726009	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	2.800	194.000	0.000	208.00	582.40
1990	06776001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	0.420	6,820.000	0.000	5,824.00	2,446.08
1995	06776003	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	0.600	1,460.000	0.000	2,310.00	1,386.00
2000	06776007	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	2.200	900.000	0.000	869.00	1,911.80
2005	06776008	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	75.000	10.000	0.000	10.00	750.00
2015	06776010	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (TPL ARROW)	EA	75.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	75.00
2020	06776012	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	75.000	5.000	0.000	5.00	375.00

Category Subtotal \$151,788.38

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 138503008

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
2180	60566001	000	PREFORMED IN-LANE(TRANS) RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	10,995.000	0.000	10,622.00	28,148.30
2185	60566002	000	PREFORMED CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	5,498.000	0.000	5,376.00	14,246.40
2190	61496001	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	43,980.000	0.000	39,393.00	12,211.83
2195	61496007	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	35,570.000	0.000	34,970.00	10,840.70
2200	61496008	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.360	2,100.000	0.000	1,920.00	691.20
2205	06686076	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (24") (SLD)	LF	10.500	54.000	0.000	51.00	535.50

Category Subtotal \$66,673.93

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 176101014

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
2375	60566002	000	PREFORMED CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	8,098.000	0.000	8,153.00	21,605.45
2380	61496007	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	53,000.000	0.000	53,530.00	16,594.30
2385	61496008	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.360	2,950.000	0.000	2,760.00	993.60
2390	06666283	007	REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(W)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	0.460	65,280.000	0.000	67,663.50	31,125.21



CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
2395	06686076	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (24") (SLD)	LF	10.500	69.000	0.000	63.00	661.50
2400	06686084	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (NUMBER)	EA	200.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	400.00
2405	06686085	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD)	EA	225.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	225.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									\$71,605.06

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 224001018

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
2570	60566001	000	PREFORMED IN-LANE(TRANS) RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	22,283.000	0.000	22,023.00	58,360.95
2575	60566002	000	PREFORMED CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	11,607.000	0.000	11,088.00	29,383.20
2600	06686076	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (24") (SLD)	LF	10.500	62.000	0.000	82.00	861.00
2605	06686077	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW)	EA	185.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	370.00
2610	06686085	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD)	EA	225.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	450.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									\$89,425.15

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 264202025

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
2780	60566001	000	PREFORMED IN-LANE(TRANS) RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	12,695.000	0.000	12,387.00	32,825.55
2785	60566002	000	PREFORMED CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	9,980.000	0.000	10,173.00	26,958.45
2790	61496001	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	50,780.000	0.000	53,243.00	16,505.33
2795	61496002	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.360	12,820.000	0.000	13,360.00	4,809.60
2800	61496007	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	51,620.000	0.000	51,093.00	15,838.83
2805	06666036	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1.000	4,755.000	0.000	4,295.00	4,295.00
2815	06666226	007	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	0.200	720.000	0.000	472.00	94.40
2820	06666231	007	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	EA	50.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	100.00
2825	06666232	007	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	EA	75.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	150.00
2835	06686002	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(4")(SLD)	LF	3.850	1,800.000	0.000	620.00	2,387.00
2840	06686005	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(4")(BRK)CNTST	LF	6.500	310.000	0.000	300.00	1,950.00
2845	06686043	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (Y)(4")(SLD)	LF	3.850	1,800.000	0.000	710.00	2,733.50
2850	06686076	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (24") (SLD)	LF	10.500	255.000	0.000	230.00	2,415.00
2855	06686077	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW)	EA	185.000	10.000	0.000	10.00	1,850.00
2860	06686085	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD)	EA	225.000	18.000	0.000	18.00	4,050.00
2865	06686092	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (36")(YLD TRI)	EA	38.500	165.000	0.000	240.00	9,240.00
2880	06776001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	0.420	910.000	0.000	910.00	382.20
2885	06776003	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	0.600	410.000	0.000	611.00	366.60
2890	06776007	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	2.200	577.000	0.000	446.00	981.20
2895	06776008	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	75.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	150.00
2900	06776012	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	75.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	150.00
2905	06776019	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (36")(YLD TRI)	EA	75.000	5.000	0.000	5.00	375.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									\$128,607.66

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 277602015

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
3065	60566002	000	PREFORMED CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	8,883.000	0.000	8,551.00	22,660.15
3070	61496007	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	39,010.000	0.000	42,027.00	13,028.37
3075	61496008	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.360	6,950.000	0.000	6,420.00	2,311.20
3080	06666283	007	REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(W)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	0.460	71,060.000	0.000	35,528.00	16,342.88
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									\$54,342.60

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 020705079

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0335	06666036	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1.000	1,230.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0340	06666224	007	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	0.100	5,840.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0345	06666226	007	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	0.200	600.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0360	06686041	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (Y)(4")(BRK)	LF	4.500	80.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									0.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 042803012

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0090	06726009	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	2.800	534.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0100	96016001		MATERIAL ON HAND	DOL	1.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0110	96066056		FORCE ACCOUNT - SAFETY CONTINGENCY	DOL	1.000	9,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									0.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 056902016

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0560	60566002	000	PREFORMED CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	6,250.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0565	61496007	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	41,690.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0570	61496008	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.360	1,750.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									0.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 056902017

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0730	61496002	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.360	100.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0735	06666283	007	REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(W)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	0.460	50,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									0.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 056903022

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0910	06666225	007	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	LF	0.150	2,270.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0915	06686045	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (Y)(6")(BRK)	LF	7.000	460.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0920	06686047	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (Y)(6")(SLD)	LF	7.000	1,810.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0925	06726007	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	2.800	4.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0930	06726009	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	2.800	684.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									0.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 056903023

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
1110	06666225	007	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	LF	0.150	3,620.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1115	06686007	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(6")(SLD)	LF	7.000	3,620.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1125	06726007	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	2.800	4.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									0.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 064003030

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
1300	61496001	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	132,700.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1305	61496007	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	125,310.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1310	61496008	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.360	8,380.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1315	06666224	007	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	0.100	3,460.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1320	06666283	007	REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(W)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	0.460	31,680.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									0.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 064703029

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
1525	06726009	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	2.800	758.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									0.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 075001025

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
1690	61496001	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	6,460.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1695	61496007	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	85,910.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1700	61496008	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.360	4,230.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									0.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 138401027

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
1865	05006001	000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1885	61496001	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	126,160.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1890	61496007	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	69,070.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1895	61496008	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.360	10,060.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1905	06666036	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1.000	1,460.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1910	06666224	007	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	0.100	6,820.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1915	06666226	007	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	0.200	1,600.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
2010	06776009	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (DBL ARROW)	EA	75.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									0.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 138503008

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
2210	06726009	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	2.800	550.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									0.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 176101014

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
----------	-----------	--------	---------------------------------	------	------------	--------------	-----------------	------------------	-------------

2370	60566001	000	PREFORMED IN-LANE(TRANS) RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	80.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
2410	06726009	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	2.800	810.000	0.000	0.000	0.00

**Category Subtotal** 0.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 224001018

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
2580	61496001	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	89,130.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
2585	61496007	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	64,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
2590	61496008	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.360	6,230.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
2595	06666036	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1.000	125.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
2615	06726007	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	2.800	6.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
2620	06726009	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	2.800	1,438.000	0.000	0.000	0.00

**Category Subtotal** 0.00

PROJECT STP 2B20(271)HES CONTROL 264202025

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
2810	06666224	007	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	0.100	3,290.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
2830	06666243	007	PAVEMENT SEALER (YLD TRI)	EA	20.000	5.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
2870	06726007	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	2.800	894.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
2875	06726009	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	2.800	998.000	0.000	0.000	0.00

**Category Subtotal** 0.00

**TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS CONTRACT** \$1,224,288.63

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE COMBINED

ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
05026001	007	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	1.000	5.00	3.000	3.00
06666036	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1.000	4,755.00	4,295.000	4,295.00
06666226	007	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	0.200	720.00	472.000	94.40
06666231	007	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	EA	50.000	12.00	7.000	350.00
06666232	007	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	EA	75.000	7.00	7.000	525.00
06666234	007	PAVEMENT SEALER (DBL ARROW)	EA	75.000	1.00	1.000	75.00
06666235	007	PAVEMENT SEALER (TPL ARROW)	EA	75.000	1.00	1.000	75.00
06666283	007	REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(W)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	0.460	334,120.00	225,348.500	103,660.31
06686002	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(4")(SLD)	LF	3.850	11,170.00	9,206.000	35,443.10
06686005	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(4")(BRK)CNTST	LF	6.500	600.00	550.000	3,575.00
06686043	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (Y)(4")(SLD)	LF	3.850	8,130.00	6,638.000	25,556.30
06686044	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (Y)(4")(BRK)CNTST	LF	6.500	450.00	460.000	2,990.00
06686076	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (24") (SLD)	LF	10.500	965.00	993.000	10,426.50
06686077	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW)	EA	185.000	26.00	24.000	4,440.00
06686078	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (DBL ARROW)	EA	300.000	1.00	1.000	300.00
06686079	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (TPL ARROW)	EA	300.000	1.00	1.000	300.00
06686084	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (NUMBER)	EA	200.000	2.00	2.000	400.00
06686085	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD)	EA	225.000	30.00	33.000	7,425.00
06686092	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (36")(YLD TRI)	EA	38.500	165.00	240.000	9,240.00
06726007	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	2.800	242.00	14.000	39.20
06726009	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	2.800	1,542.00	270.000	756.00
06776001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	0.420	17,630.00	17,277.000	7,256.34
06776002	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (6")	LF	0.520	5,890.00	5,527.000	2,874.04
06776003	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	0.600	1,870.00	2,921.000	1,752.60
06776007	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	2.200	1,477.00	1,315.000	2,893.00
06776008	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	75.000	12.00	12.000	900.00
06776010	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (TPL ARROW)	EA	75.000	1.00	1.000	75.00
06776012	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	75.000	7.00	7.000	525.00
06776019	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (36")(YLD TRI)	EA	75.000	5.00	5.000	375.00
60566001	000	PREFORMED IN-LANE(TRANS) RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	174,816.00	156,549.000	414,854.85
60566002	000	PREFORMED CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.650	137,400.00	129,653.000	343,580.45
61496001	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	279,590.00	227,989.000	70,676.59
61496002	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.360	39,100.00	26,410.000	9,507.60
61496004	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 6" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.420	84,740.00	84,073.000	35,310.66
61496005	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 6" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	1.000	100.00	100.000	100.00
61496007	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.310	418,310.00	343,239.000	106,404.09
61496008	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.360	21,310.00	19,660.000	7,077.60
61496010	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 6" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.500	9,770.00	9,752.000	4,876.00
61496011	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 6" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.500	10,330.00	10,430.000	5,215.00
61856005	002	TMA (MOBILE OPERATION)	DAY	1.000	73.00	66.000	66.00

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS TO DATE

**\$1,224,288.63**